TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM431390

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ı	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oakwell Distribution, Inc.		11/23/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascent Healthcare, LLC
Street Address:	1100 First Avenue
City:	King of Prussia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3989485	CIRCUFLOW
Registration Number:	4443148	CIRCUFLOW
Registration Number:	4068599	ARTERIOFLOW
Registration Number:	4191998	IRELAX
Registration Number:	4191999	IRELAX
Registration Number:	4280462	EX EXTRICARE
Registration Number:	4463690	CIRONA
Registration Number:	4453636	DEVON
Registration Number:	4280461	EXTRICARE
Registration Number:	4770064	NATURE'S BOND
Registration Number:	4770065	NATURE'S BOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6106709901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-670-9000

Email: LWMiller1019@millerlawgroup.net

Larry W. Miller **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 25 Stevens Avenue

Address Line 4: West Lawn, PENNSYLVANIA 19609

REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0896

TRADEMARK

900409774

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry W. Miller			
SIGNATURE:	/Larry W. Miller/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ascent - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif				

source=Ascent - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0897

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **OAKWELL DISTRIBUTION**, **INC.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania having offices at 1100 First Avenue, Suite 100, King of Prussia, PA 19406 (hereinafter AAssignor@), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **ASCENT HEALTHCARE**, **LLC**, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, doing business as Devon Medical Products and having a place of business at 1100 First Avenue, King of Prussia, PA 19406, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor hereby covenants that it owns the trademarks identified in Exhibit A; that no licenses to use any of the trademarks has been granted; that it has the right, power and authority to enter into this Assignment; and that it will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known to it respecting said trademarks, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, maintain and enforce proper trademark registration of said trademarks.

OAKWELL DISTRIBUTION, INC.

Date:	tı(23	Iv			
					***************************************	_

By: JOHN A. BENNETT, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0898

EXHIBIT A

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Grant Date
USA	CircuFlow Logo	3989485	07/05/2011
USA	CircuFlow	4443148	12/08/2013
USA	ArterioFlow	4068599	12/06/2011
USA	iRelax	4191998	08/14/2012
USA	iRelax Logo	4191999	08/14/2012
USA	extriCARE	4280461	01/22/2013
USA	extriCARE Logo	4280462	01/22/2013
USA	Cirona	4463690	01/07/2014
USA	Devon Logo	4453636	12/24/2013
USA	Nature's Bond Logo	4770064	07/07/2015
USA	Nature's Bond	4770065	07/07/2015
Europe	extriCARE	011434305	05/16/2013
Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Appln. No.	Filing Date
Canada	extriCARE	1607248	12/182012
China	extriCARE Logo	11961640	12/27/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 06/15/2017